LOYD SPETZ POST 1
BASEBALL

Bismarck Barons
2025 Season Schedule | Subject to change

Date |Opponent Time Location
Thursday, June 5, 2025 @ Hazen * 5:00/7:00 pm Slindy Field, Hazen
Monday, June 9, 2025 vs Washburn * 5:30/7:30 pm 1st Int. Bank Field - SSC
Friday, June 13, 2025 vs Beulah * 5:00/7:00 pm Municipal Ballpark
Monday, June 16, 2025 vs Kidder Co 5:00/7:00 pm Haaland Field
Wednesday, June 18, 2025 @ Garrison * 4:00/6:00 pm Garrison
June 20 - 22 Chris Wenzel Memorial Tournament Bismarck
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 vs Hazen * 5:30/7:30 pm Haaland Field
4:00/6:00 pm
Thursday, June 26, 2025 @ Hettinger * MT Hettinger
5:00/7:00 pm
Monday, June 30, 2025 vs Belfield * CST 1st Int. Bank Field - SSC
5:00 pm / 7:00
Monday, July 7, 2025 vs Garrison * pm CST Municipal Ballpark
5:00/7:00 pm
Wednesday, July 9, 2025 vs Hettinger * CST 1st Int. Bank Field - SSC
July 11 - 13 |1st Bank Tournament Williston
4:00/6:00 pm
Monday, July 14, 2025 @ Washburn * CST Washburn
5:00/7:00 pm
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 @ Belfield * CST Belfield
July 20 - 24 District Tournament Belfield

* District 1 Conference

The Bismarck Barons are allowed to participate in the Class B division and they are able to play in the
District 1 tournament, but are not eligible for postseason play (i.e. Class B State Tournament)
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